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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 818
TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.02.2017

SPEEDY DISTRIBUTION OF SCHOLARSHIP

818. SHRI VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for speedy disbursement of scholarships to the eligible students; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b): The Central Government implements Central Sector Scholarship Schemes and Centrally Sponsored scholarship Schemes. For Central Sector Scholarships, funds are disbursed to eligible students in Direct Beneficiary transfer (DBT) mode directly by Central Government.
In case of Centrally Sponsored Scholarship Schemes the states are advised to disburse scholarships in DBT mode. Implementation of Scholarship Schemes in DBT mode enables speedy disbursement of scholarships.
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